SB0007/707972/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 7

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Middleton" and substitute "Senators Middleton, Benson, Feldman, Kelley, Klausmeier, Montgomery, Pugh, Reilly, and Waugh"; strike beginning with "changing" in line 9 down through "infraction;" in line 10; strike beginning with the first "authorizing" in line 14 down through "costs;" in line 15; and in line 17, after "purpose;" insert "defining a certain term;".

On page 2, in lines 12 and 13, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 13, before "CIVIL" insert "OR A".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, after "(1)" insert "IN THIS SUBSECTION, "DESIGNEE" MEANS A RETIRED SWORN LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER EMPLOYED BY A COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER OR AN EMPLOYEE OF A LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT TRAINED IN CIVIL ENFORCEMENT.

(2)";

and in line 26, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

On page 3, in lines 11, 14, and 28, strike "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

SB0007/707972/1Amendments to SB 7 Page 2 of 2

FIN

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive; in lines 4 and 10, strike "(6)" and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(7)" and "(8)", respectively; and strike beginning with "(I)" in line 4 down through "(II)" in line 7.